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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 140 140 120 120 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 15 16 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

309 12 321 77 244 0 70 177 0 163 0 84

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

19 11 30 0 30 0 6 15 0 0 0 21

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 120 102 2020-21 0 2022-23 102 83 890000(Eight Lakhs
nighty thousand)

17

2020-21 120 58 2021-22 0 2023-24 58 46 800000(Eight lakhs) 12

2021-22 120 34 2022-23 0 2024-25 34 30 850000(Eight Lakhs
fifty thousand)

4

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 0 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2023-24 16 16 2024-25 16 13 500000(Five Lakhs) 3



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 73

Part Time 46

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 2 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1676685 (Sixteen Lakhs seventy six thousand and six hundred
eighty five )

20342992 (Two Crores three lakhs forty two thousand  nine
hundred and ninety two rupees n)

4462226 (forty four lacs sixty two thousand two hundred and
twenty  six )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 124513241 (twelve crores forty five lakhs thirteen thousand
and two hundred forty one  )

123321816 (twelve crores thirty three lakhs twenty one
thousand eight hundred and sixteen )

18265746 (one crores eighty two lacs sixty five thousand seven
hundred forty six)

Engineering Workshops 14034238 (one crore forty lakhs thirty four thousand two
hundred and thirty eight )

24768961 (Two crores forty seven lakhs sixty eight thousand
nine hundred and sixty one)

15012920 (one crore fifty lacs twelve thousand nine hundred
and twenty )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

956705283 (ninety five crores sixty seven lakhs five thousand
two hundred and eighty three )

3514823 (Thirty Five lakhs fourteen thousand eight hundred
and twenty three rupees only  )

8057448 (eighty lacs fifty seven thousand four hundred and
forty eight )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 131043564 (thirteen crores ten lakhs forty three thousand five
hundred and sixty four)

119727812 (Eleven Crores Ninety seven lakhs twenty seven
thousand eight hundred and twelve rupees only)

108694020 (ten crores eighty six lacs ninety four thousand
twenty rupees )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

71746879 (seven crores seventeen lakhs forty six thousand
eight hundred and seventy nine)

57660354 (Five Crores Seventy six lakhs sixty thousand three
hundred and fifty four)

85656195 (eight crores fifty six lacs fifty six thousand  one
hundred  and ninety five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4483469 (forty four lakhs eighty three thousand four hundred
and sixty nine)

8543193 (Eighty Five Lakhs forty three thousand one hundred
and ninety three )

2000340 (Twenty lakhs three hundreds and forty )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 3 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8 16 9

Total no. of Funding Agencies 8 9 9

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 154448103 51433282 6586566

Amount Received in Words Fifteen Crores Forty fourLakhs Fourty eight Thousand and one
Hundred Three Rupees only

Five Crore Fourteen Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred
and Eighty Two

Sixty Five Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 1 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 4 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 166800 1212700 1350000

Amount Received in Words one lakh sixty six thousand eight hundred only twelve lakhs twelve thousand and seven hundred thirteen lakh fifty thousand only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Arun Kumar
Pujari

43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 121 Yes 10-07-2019 -- Regular

2 Dr Balla Mounika 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 55 Yes 09-11-2021 -- Regular

3 Dr Chanchayya
Gupta Chandaluri

41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 143 Yes 12-07-2019 -- Regular

4 Dr Deepak Amban
Mishra

40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 10-07-2019 -- Regular

5 Dr Dipankar Pal 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 112 Yes 07-08-2019 -- Regular

6 Dr Geddada Nagesh 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 16-07-2019 -- Regular

7 Dr Geetanajali
Chauhan

37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 89 Yes 06-01-2022 -- Regular

8 Dr  Hemanth Kumar
Tanneru

38 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 116 Yes 10-07-2019 -- Regular

9 Dr Himangshu
Kakati

40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes 22-07-2019 -- Regular



10 Dr Karuda Venkata
Krishnasri

46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 137 Yes 09-11-2021 -- Regular

11 Dr Mandapaka Ravi
Kiran

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 87 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

12 Dr Nilanjan Pal 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 58 Yes 27-01-2022 -- Regular

13 Dr Polamarasetty
Aparoy

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

14 Dr Vijaya Kumar
Kopparapu

58 Professor Male Ph.D 351 Yes 24-02-2022 -- Regular

15 Dr Rajat Jain 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 109 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

16 Dr Raka Mondal 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 91 Yes 29-07-2019 -- Regular

17 Dr Ramunaidu
Randhi

43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 122 Yes 10-07-2019 -- Regular

18 Dr Ranjan Pramanik 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 126 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

19 Dr Samala Rathan 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 99 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

20 Dr Ravi Kumar
Sonwani

32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 16-11-2021 -- Regular

21 Dr Roshan Kumar
Singh

37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 73 Yes 21-02-2023 -- Regular

22 Dr Seshagiri Rao
Ambati

47 Professor Male Ph.D 230 Yes 21-01-2022 -- Regular

23 Prof Shalivahan 54 Professor Male Ph.D 311 Yes 01-05-2022 -- Regular

24 Dr Sharon H 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 85 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

25 Dr Sivasankar P 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 90 Yes 01-08-2019 -- Regular

26 Dr Somnath Ghosh 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 167 Yes 09-07-2019 -- Regular

27 Dr Sridhar Palla 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 68 Yes 14-12-2021 -- Regular

28 Dr Veerabhadra Rao
C

54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 366 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

29 Dr Venkata Reddy P 40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 111 Yes 03-10-2019 -- Regular

30 Dr Santhosh Kumar
Senapati

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 87 Yes 05-10-2023 -- Regular

31 Dr Elizabeth Eldho 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 11 Yes 16-08-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Dr Mohuli Das 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 11 Yes 12-08-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

33 Dr Narendar
Pendkar

62 Professor Male Ph.D 477 Yes 06-01-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

34 Prof Atul Kumar
Varma

66 Professor Male Ph.D 435 Yes 10-02-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual


